

2021 MFT RESURFACING PROJECT
BID SUMMARY

Village of Western Springs
 CBBEL Project No. 20-0489
 IDOT Section No. 21-00100-00-RS

Bids Opened April 2, 2021

CONTRACTOR	BASE BID	ALTERNATE 1	ALTERNATE 2
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 953,521.75	\$ 69,594.25	\$ 144,829.75
BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	\$ 722,645.21	\$ 55,744.36	\$ 113,343.84
LINDAHL BROTHERS INC.	\$ 731,350.47	\$ 56,567.80	\$ 117,157.50
J.A. JOHNSON PAVING ¹	\$ 737,281.82	\$ 53,555.10	\$ 128,130.65
K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION	\$ 743,489.60	\$ 51,660.88	\$ 123,843.90
G&M CEMENT CONSTRUCTION	\$ 756,577.67	\$ 60,140.95	\$ 123,837.35
SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES	\$ 762,859.57	\$ 61,593.40	\$ 126,022.05
M & J ASPHALT PAVING	\$ 766,612.97	\$ 59,591.00	\$ 121,802.00
CHICAGOLAND PAVING CONTRACTORS	\$ 770,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS	\$ 788,537.62	\$ 59,156.80	\$ 123,174.40
BUILDERS PAVING	\$ 792,957.45	\$ 58,026.85	\$ 122,815.70

¹ Bid Amounts Reflect Error Corrections as shown on Bid Tab

Bids Opened April 2, 2021

BASE BID				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		LINDAHL BROTHERS INC.		J.A. JOHNSON PAVING		K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION		G&M CEMENT CONSTRUCTION	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
# 1	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	10	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
# 2	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	CU YD	60	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00
# 3	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	60	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00
# 4	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SO YD	177	\$ 2.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 5.43	\$ 961.11	\$ 1.75	\$ 309.75	\$ 0.50	\$ 88.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 354.00
# 5	INLET FILTERS	EACH	20	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 123.60	\$ 2,472.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00
# 6	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	CU YD	372	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 20.60	\$ 7,663.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,720.00
# 7	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	9882	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,941.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 988.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 98.82	\$ 0.01	\$ 98.82	\$ 0.01	\$ 98.82	\$ 0.01	\$ 98.82
# 8	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SO YD	301	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,612.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 903.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 752.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,010.00
# 9	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	TON	678	\$ 100.00	\$ 67,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 57,630.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 64,410.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 57,630.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 66,444.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 65,088.00
# 10	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5, N50	TON	1805	\$ 85.00	\$ 153,425.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 129,960.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 140,790.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 126,350.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 122,740.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 146,205.00
# 11	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SO YD	574	\$ 75.00	\$ 43,050.00	\$ 71.22	\$ 40,880.28	\$ 60.00	\$ 34,440.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 56.85	\$ 32,631.90	\$ 69.15	\$ 39,692.10
# 12	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"	SO FT	5905	\$ 8.50	\$ 50,192.50	\$ 7.46	\$ 44,051.30	\$ 7.00	\$ 41,335.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 30,410.75	\$ 6.40	\$ 37,792.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 42,811.25
# 13	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SO FT	400	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 22.66	\$ 9,064.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,800.00
# 14	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/2"	SO YD	14635	\$ 3.75	\$ 54,881.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 29,270.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 43,905.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 36,587.50	\$ 2.45	\$ 35,855.75	\$ 3.75	\$ 54,881.25
# 15	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SO YD	574	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,610.00	\$ 12.36	\$ 7,094.64	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,314.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,314.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,314.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,888.00
# 16	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SO FT	5785	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,570.00	\$ 1.54	\$ 8,908.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,677.50
# 17	CLASS D PATCHES, 8 INCH (SPECIAL)	SO YD	580	\$ 55.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 29,580.00
# 18	CLASS D PATCHES, 2 INCH (SPECIAL) - SKIP PATCHING	SO YD	1900	\$ 40.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 61,750.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 18.85	\$ 35,815.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 39,900.00
# 19	CLASS D PATCHES, 8 INCH (SPECIAL) - SKIP PATCHING	SO YD	320	\$ 75.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 21,440.00
# 20	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	5	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 128.75	\$ 643.75	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00
# 21	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,214.50	\$ 6,643.50	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00
# 22	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	20	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 309.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 6,400.00
# 23	CATCH BASINS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
# 24	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,260.00
# 25	VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 293.55	\$ 587.10	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
# 26	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 3	EACH	21	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 463.50	\$ 9,733.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 9,660.00
# 27	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
# 28	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	EACH	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,275.00
# 29	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	EACH	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 221.45	\$ 664.35	\$ 215.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 690.00
# 30	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	90	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 30.90	\$ 2,781.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00
# 31	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	1	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 12,638.39	\$ 12,638.39	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 127,000.00	\$ 127,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
# 32	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L SUM	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
# 33	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	1188	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 2.83	\$ 3,362.04	\$ 2.95	\$ 3,504.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,564.00	\$ 2.53	\$ 3,005.64	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,564.00
# 34	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	72	\$ 10.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 10.08	\$ 725.76	\$ 4.90	\$ 352.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 8.24	\$ 593.28	\$ 5.00	\$ 360.00
# 35	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 875.50	\$ 875.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
# 36	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,174.85	\$ 6,174.85	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,915.00	\$ 10,915.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
# 37	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	7323	\$ 37.00	\$ 270,951.00	\$ 25.28	\$ 185,125.44	\$ 25.50	\$ 186,736.50	\$ 23.25	\$ 170,259.75	\$ 26.40	\$ 193,327.20	\$ 25.25	\$ 184,905.75
# 38	HMA DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SO YD	123	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,610.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 8,856.00
# 39	SPECIALTY DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SO YD	48	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 113.30	\$ 5,438.40	\$ 126.00	\$ 6,048.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,744.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,360.00
# 40	LAWN AND PARKWAY RESTORATION, SPECIAL - SODDING	SO YD	560	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 20.60	\$ 11,536.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 32.25	\$ 18,060.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,400.00

As-Read Total (If Different):

TOTAL: \$ 953,521.75 \$ 722,645.21 \$ 731,350.47 \$ 737,281.82 \$ 743,489.60 \$ 756,577.67

Denotes Error in Bid Corrected by CBBEL

BASE BID				SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES		M & J ASPHALT PAVING		CHICAGOLAND PAVING CONTRACTORS		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS		BUILDERS PAVING	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
# 1	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	10	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
# 2	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	CU YD	60	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
# 3	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	60	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
# 4	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SO YD	177	\$ 2.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 150.45	\$ 1.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 398.25
# 5	INLET FILTERS	EACH	20	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00
# 6	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	CU YD	372	\$ 28.00	\$ 10,416.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 9,672.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 9,672.00
# 7	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	9882	\$ 0.01	\$ 98.82	\$ 0.01	\$ 98.82	\$ 0.01	\$ 98.82	\$ 0.01	\$ 98.82	\$ 0.01	\$ 98.82
# 8	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SO YD	301	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,408.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,418.00
# 9	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	TON	678	\$ 100.00	\$ 67,800.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 69,156.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 74,580.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 70,512.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 61,020.00
# 10	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5, N50	TON	1805	\$ 75.00	\$ 135,375.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 138,082.50	\$ 83.50	\$ 150,717.50	\$ 76.00	\$ 137,180.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 131,765.00
# 11	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SO YD	574	\$ 60.75	\$ 34,870.50	\$ 56.70	\$ 32,545.80	\$ 55.65	\$ 31,943.10	\$ 60.25	\$ 34,583.50	\$ 54.00	\$ 30,996.00
# 12	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"	SO FT	5905	\$ 8.20	\$ 48,421.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 39,563.50	\$ 6.55	\$ 38,677.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 35,430.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 37,496.75
# 13	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SO FT	400	\$ 24.50	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 23.70	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 9,200.00
# 14	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/2"	SO YD	14635	\$ 2.00	\$ 29,270.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 46,832.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 36,587.50	\$ 2.70	\$ 39,514.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 40,246.25
# 15	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SO YD	574	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,314.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,314.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 6,027.00
# 16	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SO FT	5785	\$ 1.25	\$ 7,231.25	\$ 1.30	\$ 7,520.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 6,942.00	\$ 1.	

Bids Opened April 2, 2021

ALTERNATE 1				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		LINDAHL BROTHERS INC.		J.A. JOHNSON PAVING		K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION		G&M CEMENT CONSTRUCTION	
NO.	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
# A1-1	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	2	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
A1-2	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	CU YD	8	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00
# A1-3	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	8	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00
A1-4	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SO YD	24	\$ 2.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5.43	\$ 130.32	\$ 1.75	\$ 42.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 48.00
# A1-5	INLET FILTERS	EACH	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 123.60	\$ 247.20	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00
A1-6	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	CU YD	33	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 20.60	\$ 679.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 330.00
A1-7	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	610	\$ 0.50	\$ 305.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 61.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.10
A1-8	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SO YD	34	\$ 12.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.34	\$ 10.00	\$ 340.00
A1-9	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	TON	42	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 4,032.00
A1-10	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5, N50	TON	112	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 8,064.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 8,736.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 9,072.00
# A1-11	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SO YD	34	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 71.22	\$ 2,421.48	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 56.85	\$ 1,932.90	\$ 69.15	\$ 2,351.10
A1-12	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"	SO FT	900	\$ 8.50	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 7.46	\$ 6,714.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 4,635.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 6,525.00
# A1-13	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SO FT	60	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 22.66	\$ 1,359.60	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,320.00
A1-14	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/2"	SO YD	903	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,386.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,806.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,709.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,257.50	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,625.40	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,386.25
A1-15	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SO YD	34	\$ 15.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 12.36	\$ 420.24	\$ 11.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 408.00
A1-16	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SO FT	800	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.54	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,200.00
# A1-17	CLASS D PATCHES, 8 INCH (SPECIAL)	SO YD	78	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 3,978.00
# A1-18	CLASS D PATCHES, 2 INCH (SPECIAL) - SKIP PATCHING	SO YD	0	\$ 40.00	\$ -	\$ 32.50	\$ -	\$ 18.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 18.85	\$ -
# A1-19	CLASS D PATCHES, 8 INCH (SPECIAL) - SKIP PATCHING	SO YD	0	\$ 75.00	\$ -	\$ 80.00	\$ -	\$ 65.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 84.00	\$ -
# A1-20	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 128.75	\$ 128.75	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00
# A1-21	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ 2,214.50	\$ -	\$ 2,150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,150.00	\$ -	\$ 2,200.00	\$ -
# A1-22	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	0	\$ 450.00	\$ -	\$ 309.00	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ 320.00	\$ -
# A1-23	CATCH BASINS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
# A1-24	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00
# A1-25	VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 293.55	\$ 293.55	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
# A1-26	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 3	EACH	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 463.50	\$ 927.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00
# A1-27	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID	EACH	0	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ 412.00	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ 450.00	\$ -
# A1-28	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00
A1-29	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	EACH	0	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 221.45	\$ -	\$ 215.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 215.00	\$ -	\$ 230.00	\$ -
A1-30	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	0	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ 30.90	\$ -	\$ 23.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ -
# A1-31	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	1	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,439.27	\$ 2,439.27	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
# A1-32	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L SUM	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
A1-33	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	162	\$ 5.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 2.83	\$ 458.46	\$ 2.95	\$ 477.90	\$ 5.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 2.53	\$ 409.86	\$ 3.00	\$ 486.00
A1-34	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	12	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10.08	\$ 120.96	\$ 4.90	\$ 58.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8.24	\$ 98.88	\$ 5.00	\$ 60.00
# A1-35	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	0	\$ 750.00	\$ -	\$ 875.50	\$ -	\$ 850.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 850.00	\$ -	\$ 900.00	\$ -
# A1-36	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 921.85	\$ 921.85	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
# A1-37	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	546	\$ 37.00	\$ 20,202.00	\$ 25.28	\$ 13,802.88	\$ 25.50	\$ 13,923.00	\$ 23.25	\$ 12,694.50	\$ 26.40	\$ 14,414.40	\$ 25.25	\$ 13,786.50
# A1-38	HMA DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SO YD	18	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,296.00
# A1-39	SPECIALTY DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SO YD	0	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ 113.30	\$ -	\$ 126.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 78.00	\$ -	\$ 70.00	\$ -
# A1-40	LAWN AND PARKWAY RESTORATION, SPECIAL - SODDING	SO YD	80	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 20.60	\$ 1,648.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 32.25	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00

As-Read Total (If Different):

TOTAL: \$ 69,594.25 \$ 55,744.36 \$ 56,567.80 \$ 53,555.10 \$ 51,660.88 \$ 60,140.95

Denotes Error in Bid Corrected by CBBEL

ALTERNATE 1				SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES		M & J ASPHALT PAVING		CHICAGOLAND PAVING CONTRACTORS		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS		BUILDERS PAVING	
NO.	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
# A1-1	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	2	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
A1-2	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	CU YD	8	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
# A1-3	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	8	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
A1-4	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SO YD	24	\$ 5.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 20.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 54.00
# A1-5	INLET FILTERS	EACH	2	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00
A1-6	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	CU YD	33	\$ 28.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 858.00
A1-7	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	610	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.10
A1-8	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SO YD	34	\$ 10.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 612.00
A1-9	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	TON	42	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 4,284.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,780.00
A1-10	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5, N50	TON	112	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 8,568.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 9,352.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 8,512.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 8,176.00
# A1-11	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SO YD	34	\$ 60.75	\$ 2,065.50	\$ 56.70	\$ 1,927.80	\$ 55.65	\$ 1,892.10	\$ 60.25	\$ 2,048.50	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,836.00
# A1-12	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"	SO FT	900	\$ 8.20	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 5,895.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 5,715.00
A1-13	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SO FT	60	\$ 24.50	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 23.70	\$ 1,422.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,380.00
A1-14	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/2"	SO YD	903	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,709.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 2,889.60	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,257.50	\$ 2.70	\$ 2,438.10	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,483.25
A1-15	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SO YD	34	\$ 11.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 357.00
A1-16	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SO FT	800	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 960.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 960.00
# A1-17	CLASS D PATCHES, 8 INCH (SPECIAL)	SO YD	78	\$ 76.00	\$ 5,928.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,680.00
# A1-18	CLASS D PATCHES, 2 INCH (SPECIAL) - SKIP PATCHING	SO YD	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 26.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ -
# A1-19	CLASS D PATCHES, 8 INCH (SPECIAL) - SKIP PATCHING	SO YD	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 94.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 110.00	\$ -
# A1-20	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
# A1-21	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,150.00	\$ -
# A1-22	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ -
# A1-23	CATCH BASINS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	2	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
# A1-24	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
# A1-25	VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 305.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00
# A1-26	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 3	EACH	2	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
# A1-27	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID	EACH	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ -
# A1-28	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40

Bids Opened April 2, 2021

ALTERNATE 2				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		LINDAHL BROTHERS INC.		J.A. JOHNSON PAVING		K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION		G&M CEMENT CONSTRUCTION		
NO.	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
# A2-1	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	2	\$ 80.00	\$160.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	
# A2-2	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	CU YD	13	\$ 40.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 390.00	
# A2-3	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	13	\$ 40.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 390.00	
# A2-4	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SO YD	38	\$ 2.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 5.43	\$ 206.34	\$ 1.75	\$ 66.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 76.00	
# A2-5	INLET FILTERS	EACH	6	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 123.60	\$ 741.60	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	
# A2-6	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	CU YD	51	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 20.60	\$ 1,050.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 510.00	
# A2-7	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	1820	\$ 0.50	\$ 910.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 182.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 18.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 18.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 18.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 18.20	
# A2-8	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SO YD	34	\$ 12.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.34	\$ 10.00	\$ 340.00	
# A2-9	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	TON	125	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,875.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 12,000.00	
# A2-10	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5, N50	TON	333	\$ 85.00	\$ 28,305.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 23,976.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 25,974.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 23,310.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 25,308.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 26,973.00	
# A2-11	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SO YD	56	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 71.22	\$ 3,988.32	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 56.85	\$ 3,183.60	\$ 69.15	\$ 3,872.40	
# A2-12	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"	SO FT	1705	\$ 8.50	\$ 14,492.50	\$ 7.46	\$ 12,719.30	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,935.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 10,826.75	\$ 6.40	\$ 10,912.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 12,361.25	
# A2-13	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SO FT	120	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 22.66	\$ 2,719.20	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,640.00	
# A2-14	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/2"	SO YD	2695	\$ 3.75	\$ 10,106.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,085.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,085.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 12,127.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 10,106.25	
# A2-15	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SO YD	56	\$ 15.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 12.36	\$ 692.16	\$ 11.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 588.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 672.00	
# A2-16	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SO FT	1565	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,130.00	\$ 1.54	\$ 2,410.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,878.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,347.50	
# A2-17	CLASS D PATCHES, 8 INCH (SPECIAL)	SO YD	125	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 6,375.00	
# A2-18	CLASS D PATCHES, 2 INCH (SPECIAL) - SKIP PATCHING	SO YD	0	\$ 40.00	\$ -	\$ 32.50	\$ -	\$ 18.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 18.85	\$ -	\$ 21.00	\$ -	
# A2-19	CLASS D PATCHES, 8 INCH (SPECIAL) - SKIP PATCHING	SO YD	0	\$ 75.00	\$ -	\$ 80.00	\$ -	\$ 65.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 84.00	\$ -	\$ 67.00	\$ -	
# A2-20	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 128.75	\$ 128.75	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	
# A2-21	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ 2,214.50	\$ -	\$ 2,150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,150.00	\$ -	\$ 2,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	
# A2-22	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	6	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 309.00	\$ 1,854.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,920.00	
# A2-23	CATCH BASINS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	0	\$ 1,100.00	\$ -	\$ 1,030.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,100.00	\$ -	\$ -	
# A2-24	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	0	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 412.00	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ 420.00	\$ -	\$ -	
# A2-25	VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 293.55	\$ 293.55	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	
# A2-26	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 3	EACH	6	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 463.50	\$ 2,781.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 2,760.00	
# A2-27	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID	EACH	0	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ 412.00	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ 450.00	\$ -	\$ -	
# A2-28	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	EACH	6	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 2,472.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,550.00	
# A2-29	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	EACH	0	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 221.45	\$ -	\$ 215.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 215.00	\$ -	\$ 230.00	\$ -	\$ -	
# A2-30	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	75	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 30.90	\$ 2,317.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	
# A2-31	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	1	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,942.11	\$ 1,942.11	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
# A2-32	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L SUM	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	
# A2-33	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	378	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 2.83	\$ 1,069.74	\$ 2.95	\$ 1,115.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 2.53	\$ 956.34	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,134.00	
# A2-34	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	98	\$ 10.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 10.08	\$ 987.84	\$ 4.90	\$ 480.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 8.24	\$ 807.52	\$ 5.00	\$ 490.00	
# A2-35	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	6	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 875.50	\$ 5,253.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	
# A2-36	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,333.85	\$ 1,333.85	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	
# A2-37	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	711	\$ 37.00	\$ 26,307.00	\$ 25.28	\$ 17,974.08	\$ 25.50	\$ 18,130.50	\$ 21.70	\$ 15,428.70	\$ 26.40	\$ 18,770.40	\$ 25.25	\$ 17,952.75	
# A2-38	HMA DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SO YD	4	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 288.00	
# A2-39	SPECIALTY DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SO YD	6	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 113.30	\$ 679.80	\$ 126.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00	
# A2-40	LAWN AND PARKWAY RESTORATION, SPECIAL - SODDING	SO YD	120	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 20.60	\$ 2,472.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 32.25	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00	

As-Read Total (If Different):

TOTAL: \$ 144,829.75 \$ 113,343.84 \$ 117,157.50 \$ 128,130.65 \$ 123,843.90 \$ 123,837.35

Denotes Error in Bid Corrected by CBBEL

ALTERNATE 2				SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES		M & J ASPHALT PAVING		CHICAGOLAND PAVING CONTRACTORS		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS		BUILDERS PAVING		
NO.	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
# A2-1	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	2	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	
# A2-2	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	CU YD	13	\$ 40.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00	
# A2-3	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	13	\$ 60.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00	
# A2-4	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SO YD	38	\$ 3.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 32.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 85.50	
# A2-5	INLET FILTERS	EACH	6	\$ 130.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	
# A2-6	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	CU YD	51	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,326.00	
# A2-7	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	1820	\$ 0.01	\$ 18.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 18.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 18.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 18.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 18.20	
# A2-8	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SO YD	34	\$ 10.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 612.00	
# A2-9	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	TON	125	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,250.00	
# A2-10	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5, N50	TON	333	\$ 75.00	\$ 24,975.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 25,474.50	\$ 83.50	\$ 27,805.50	\$ 76.00	\$ 25,308.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 24,309.00	
# A2-11	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SO YD	56	\$ 60.75	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 56.70	\$ 3,175.20	\$ 55.65	\$ 3,116.40	\$ 60.25	\$ 3,374.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,024.00	
# A2-12	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"	SO FT	1705	\$ 8.20	\$ 13,981.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 11,423.50	\$ 6.55	\$ 11,167.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 10,826.75	
# A2-13	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SO FT	120	\$ 24.50	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 23.70	\$ 2,844.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,760.00	
# A2-14	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/2"	SO YD	2695	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 8,624.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,737.50	\$ 2.70	\$ 7,276.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 7,411.25	
# A2-15	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SO YD	56	\$ 11.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 588.00	
# A2-16	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SO FT	1565	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,956.25	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,034.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,878.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,878.00	
# A2-17	CLASS D PATCHES, 8 INCH (SPECIAL)	SO YD	125	\$ 76.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,500.00	
# A2-18	CLASS D PATCHES, 2 INCH (SPECIAL) - SKIP PATCHING	SO YD	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 26.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ -	
# A2-19	CLASS D PATCHES, 8 INCH (SPECIAL) - SKIP PATCHING	SO YD	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 94.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 110.00		